(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Note
No.

As at
31st March,

2016

As at
31st March,

2015

Total equity (shareholders' funds under previous GAAP)  2,91,260.91  2,85,558.89

Add/(less):

Effect of changes in fair value of Investments c  940.85  213.59

Effect of considering fair value of investment in  joint venture as deemed cost  (905.68)  (905.68)

Effect of measuring other financial instruments at fair value d  (101.48)  (226.53)

Provision for expected credit losses:

	 on trade receivables e  (50.32)  (62.90)

	 on inter-corporate deposits e  (700.00)  (700.00)

On account of reversal of interest on inter-corporate deposit e  (231.75)  (147.75)

Dividends not recognised as liability until declared under Ind AS g  -   4,627.45

Prior period adjustments j  (1,434.08)  -

Deferred tax impact on above items i  (125.97)  126.43

Total Adjustments to equity  (2,608.43)  2,924.61

Total Equity under Ind AS  2,88,652.48  2,88,483.50

53.3	 Effect of Ind AS adoption on the Statement of Profit and Loss for the year ended
31st March, 2016

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes 2015-2016

Latest period presented under IGAAP

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

Revenue from operations j,l  133,830.88  9,690.90  143,521.78

Other income c,d,e  5,235.87  649.85  5,885.72

Total Income  139,066.75  10,340.75  149,407.50

Expenses

Cost of materials consumed  33,553.78  -   33,553.78

Purchases of stock-in-trade  223.94  -   223.94

Changes in inventories of finished goods, stock-in-trade and
work in progress

 5,063.09  -   5,063.09

Excise duty l  -   10,082.03  10,082.03

Employee benefits expense h  10,304.31  11.36  10,315.67

Finance costs f  4,772.80  (221.76)  4,551.04

Depreciation and amortisation expense b  14,414.71  (48.32)  14,366.39

Other expenses b,e  55,958.51  1,078.69  57,037.20

Total expenses  124,291.14  10,902.00  135,193.14

Profit before exceptional items and tax  14,775.61  (561.25)  14,214.36

Exceptional items  -   -   -

Profit before tax  14,775.61  (561.25)  14,214.36

172 173GUJARAT FLUOROCHEMICALS LIMITEDAnnual Report  | 2016 - 17

O
V

E
R

V
IE

W
R

E
P

O
R

T
S

F
IN

A
N

C
IA

LS

Standalone Financial Statements

Notes to the Standalone Financial Statements
for the year ended 31st March, 2017

(` in Lakhs)

Particulars Notes 2015-2016

Latest period presented under IGAAP

Previous
GAAP

Effect of
Transition to

Ind AS

Ind AS

Tax expense

(1)   Current tax  3,120.00  -   3,120.00

(2)   MAT credit entitlement  (1,494.00)  -   (1,494.00)

(3)   Deferred tax i  3,065.16  313.98  3,379.14

(4)   Taxation pertaining to earlier years  (331.00)  -   (331.00)

 4,360.16  313.98  4,674.14

Profit for the period  10,415.45  (875.23)  9,540.22

Other Comprehensive Income k

A	 (i)	 Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss

		  Remeasurement of defined  benefits plans h  -   11.36  11.36

A	 (ii)	 Tax on above i  -   (3.93)  (3.93)

B	 (i)	 Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss

	 Gains and (loss) on effective portion of hedging
instruments in a cash flow hedge

d  -   (189.28)  (189.28)

B	 (ii)	 Tax on above i  -   65.51  65.51

Total other comprehensive income  -   (116.34)  (116.34)

Total comprehensive income for the year
(Comprising Profit  and Other Comprehensive Income for
the year)

 10,415.45  (991.57)  9,423.88